SES Series
ESD Protector                                                    1                                              www.goodark.com
ESD Protector                       SES12VN1010-5                        ROHS
Description
These integrated transient voltage suppressor devices
(TVS) are designed for applications requiring transient
overvoltage protection. They are intended to be used in
sensitive equipment such as wireless headsets, PDAs,
digital cameras, computers, printers, communication
systems, medical equipment, and other applications.
Their integrated design provides very effective and
reliable protection for four separate lines using only one
package. These devices are ideal for situations where
board space is at a premium.
Feature
 Solid-state silicon-avalanche technology
 DFN-5 package
 Uni-Directional or Bi-Directional protection
 Protects up to four data lines
 65 Watts peak pulse power (tp = 8/20μs)
 Low clamping factor
 Low leakage current
 Low capacitance
 Complies with the following standards:
 IEC 61000-4-2 (ESD) Air-15kv, Contact-8kv
Applications
 Cellular and Portable Electronics
 Serial and Parallel Ports
 Microprocessor Based Equipment
 Notebooks, Desktops, Servers
Electrical characteristics per line@25℃(unless otherwise specified)
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Reverse stand-off voltage VRWM    12 V
Reverse Breakdown voltage VBR IT = 1mA   12.7 V
Reverse Leakage Current  IR VRWM = 9V T=25℃   0.5 μA
Junction Capacitance Cj VR=0V  f = 1MHz   6.5 10 pF
Junction Capacitance Cj VR=3.0V  f = 1MHz  3.5 5.0 pF
SES Series
ESD Protector                                                    2                                              www.goodark.com
ESD Protector                       SES12VN1010-5                         ROHS
Absolute maximum rating @25℃
Typical Characteristics
Rating Symbol Value Units
Peak Pulse Power (tp=8/20μＳ) Ppp 65 W
ESD per IEC 61000-4-2 （Air） VESD 15 kV
ESD per IEC 61000-4-2 （Contact） VESD 8 kV
Lead Sold Temperature( 10 seconds max) TL  260 ℃
Operating Temperature TJ  -55 to +150 ℃
Storage Temperature TSTG -55 to +150 ℃
SES Series
ESD Protector                                                    3                                              www.goodark.com
ESD Protector                       SES12VN1010-5                        ROHS
Product dimension
               Top View                                          Bottom View
Side View
Revision History
Common Dimensions (mm)
PKG. X1: Extreme thin
Ref. Min. Nom. Max
A 0.40 - 0.50
A1 0.00 - 0.05
A3 0.125 Ref.
D 0.95 1.00 1.05
E 0.95 1.00 1.05
D2 0.45 0.50 0.55
E2 0.17 0.22 0.27
L 0.15 0.20 0.25
b 0.12 0.15 0.18
e 0.35 BSC
Revision Date  Changes
1.0 2008-7-3 -